
BURNEY HIGH SCHOOL 
Boys’/Girls’ Basketball Schedule 2024-2025 

 

 

 

 

Day Date Opponent Place Time 

Tuesday Dec. 3 Dunsmuir# (Var. Only) Burney 5:00 p.m. 

Thurs. – Sat. Dec. 5-7 Fall River Block F Boys Tournament# Fall River TBA 

Thurs. – Sat. Dec. 5-7 Butte Valley Girls Tournament# Dorris TBA 

Tuesday Dec. 10 Etna# Burney 4:00 pm 

Thurs. – Sat. Dec. 12-14 Mountain Pride Tourney# (All Levels) Chester TBA 

Thurs. – Sat. Dec. 19-21 Burney Jamboree# (All Levels) Burney TBA 

Thurs-Sat Jan. 2-4 Enterprise JV Boys Tournament Enterprise TBA 

Wednesday Jan. 8 Big Valley# Bieber TBA 

Tuesday Jan. 14 Chester* Burney 2:00 pm 

Friday Jan. 17 Butte Valley Dorris 3:30 pm 

Tuesday Jan. 21 Los Molinos* Los Molinos 2:00 pm 

Friday Jan. 24 Redding Christian* Burney 2:00 pm 

Tuesday Jan. 28 Core Butte* Core Butte 2:00 pm 

Friday Jan. 31 Chester* Chester 2:00 pm 

Tuesday Feb. 4 Bye   

Friday Feb. 7 Los Molinos*(Winter Carnival) Burney 2:00 pm 

Tuesday Feb. 11 Redding Christian* Redding Christian 2:00 pm 

Friday Feb. 14 Core Butte*(Senior Night) Burney 2:00 pm 

TBA February NSCIF – 1st  round Playoffs Boys/Girls Highest Seed hosts TBA 

TBA February NSCIF – 2nd round Playoffs Boys/Girls Highest Seed hosts TBA 

TBA February NSCIF Championships Boys/Girls Highest Seed hosts TBA 

 

# Non-League 

* Five Star League Game 

 

Varsity Coach (Girls):  Maria Perez   Mascot:  Raiders 

Junior Varsity Coach (Girls): Tara Peckham  Colors:  Green & Gold 

Varsity Coach (Boys):  Tanner Guinn  Phone: (530) 335-4576 

Junior Varsity Coach (Boys): Lamont Maldonado  Fax:     (530) 335-3554 

Principal:    Ray Guerrero 

Vice Principal:   Edward Romeo 

Athletic Director:   Kevin Bower 

 

 

 


